

Office of the County Engineer
County of Gloucester

LTPF-2023-Countywide ADA Ramp, Sidewalk, Driveway, and Curbing Improvement Project

Engineering Project #23-18
Bid Date: Wednesday, December 20, 2023, 10:00 am

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 23-18

Bid 1 of 4 The Rahn Companies 4268 Black Horse Pike Williamstown, NJ 08094 P. 856-629-5097 ext. 108 vmeddings@therahncompanies.com Matthew Rahn, President	Bid 2 of 4 South State, Inc. 202 Reeves Road PO Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 P. 856-451-5300 bbryan@southstateinc.com Chester J. Ottinger, Jr., Presidnet	Bid 3 of 4 Charles Marandino, LLC 233 Main Avenue Milmay, NJ 08340 P. 856-691-9963 cmllc@comcast.net Charles Marandino, Owner	Bid 4 of 4 RE Pierson Construction Co., Inc. 426 Swedesboro Road PO Box 430 Piles Grove, NJ 08908 P. 856-624-6165 pstubbs@repierson.com
--	--	---	---

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
2	CLEARING SITE	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	2,000	L.F.	\$65.00	\$130,000.00	\$77.00	\$154,000.00	\$55.00	\$110,000.00	\$230.00	\$460,000.00
4	12" X 13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	200	L.F.	\$86.00	\$17,200.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$143.00	\$28,600.00
5	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	1,600	S.Y.	\$113.00	\$180,800.00	\$160.00	\$256,000.00	\$128.00	\$204,800.00	\$259.00	\$414,400.00
6	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	80	S.Y.	\$525.00	\$42,000.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$358.00	\$28,640.00
7	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	100	S.Y.	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$138.00	\$13,800.00	\$254.00	\$25,400.00
8	12" CONCRETE COLLAR AROUND EXISTING MANHOLE/INLET/VAULT	100	S.Y.	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$731.00	\$73,100.00
9	RESET EXISTING CASTING	20	UNIT	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$20,600.00
10	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	10	UNIT	\$3,100.00	\$31,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
11	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTING	10	UNIT	\$2,675.00	\$26,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$20,500.00
12	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	200	UNIT	\$1,350.00	\$270,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$330,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$500,000.00	\$1,520.00	\$304,000.00
13	ROADWAY PATCHING, FULL DEPTH	2,000	S.Y.	\$72.00	\$144,000.00	\$50.00	\$100,000.00	\$80.00	\$160,000.00	\$75.00	\$150,000.00
Total Bid				\$911,250.00		Total Bid	\$993,700.00	Total Bid	\$1,369,600.00	Total Bid	\$1,720,240.00

Barry C. Beckett P.E.
County Engineer

1/18/24
Date

* REJECTED. NOT PREQUALIFIED WITH NJDOT TO BID.